505541053 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587850

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|--|----------------|--------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| HELMUT SCHMIDT U HAMBURG | NIVERSITY, | , UNIVERSITY OF THE BUNDESWEHR | 06/07/2019 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | EXOIQ G | амвн | | |
| Street Address: AM TEEE | | 3ERG 21 | | |
| City:BOHLSENState/Country:GERMANY | | | | |
| | | | | Postal Code: 29581 |
| 11 | | 6461238 6465065 | | |
| Application Number: 1 | | 5465065 | | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | |
| | | 301)328-1707 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | e) be sent to t ا | 801)328-1707 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | 8) be sent to t if provided; 80 | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 015339800 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | 8) be sent to t if provided; 80 مار | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | (8 be sent to t if provided; 80 da e: W | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com /ORKMAN NYDEGGER | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | 8) if provided; 80 04 e: ۸ | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 8) if provided; الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com /ORKMAN NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (8 be sent to t if provided; 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com /ORKMAN NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I | (8 be sent to t if provided; 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com /ORKMAN NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 21570.35 AND 37 | | |
| <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | (8 be sent to t if provided; 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com /ORKMAN NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 21570.35 AND 37 DANA L. TANGREN | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER | (8 be sent to t if provided; 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com /ORKMAN NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 21570.35 AND 37 DANA L. TANGREN /dana I. tangren/ | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will Ising a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: ource=21570-35-37 as | (8 be sent to t if provided; dh e: W 60 S NUMBER: R: Signment he | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 015339800 wilson@wnlaw.com /ORKMAN NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 21570.35 AND 37 DANA L. TANGREN /dana I. tangren/ | | |

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 21570.35, .37

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Helmut Schmidt University, University of the Bundeswehr Hamburg, having a principal place of business at Holstenhofweg, 85, Hamburg, Germany 22043, is the owner of the International PCT patent applications listed on attached Schedule A (hereinafter cumulatively "Applications").

WHEREAS, Assignee, EXOIQ GmbH, having a principal place of business at Am Techerg 21, Bohlsen, Germany 29581, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the listed Applications and the US patents that issue therefrom.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Applications and in all nationalizations thereof filed in the US and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of such applications, and in all patents issuing thereon in the US and in all reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon.

The right to claim priority to or the benefits of any prior related US or foreign patent applications including under all applicable treaties and conventions.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said Applications and applications claiming priority thereto to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts that Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective.

07.06.13 DATED

Helmut Schmidt University, University of the Bundeswehr-Hamburg

illight

By: Helmut-Schmidt-Universität Universität der Bundessuch Hamburg-Der Karder Title: Helstenheiten 85 - 22043 Hamburg

43735328 LDOC

SCHEDULE A

| Application No. | Filing Date | Title |
|-------------------|-------------------|---|
| PCT/DE2017/100966 | November 14, 2017 | System and Method for Reducing Forces Acting on a |
| | | Spinal Column |
| PCT/DE2017/101006 | November 22, 2017 | Device and Method for Supplementing Muscle |
| | | Strength |
| ****** | | |

PATENT REEL: 049569 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 06/24/2019